APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION: :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GURU NANAK ENGLISH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130246

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 71297

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE TARNA SHIVPUR VARANASI UTTAR PRADESH,

VARANASI , UTTAR PRADESH - 221003

5 PRINCIPAL NAME KAUSHIK ACHARYA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@gurunanakschools.edu.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9151021502

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/AffiliationLetter

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/SocietyRegistration
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,

www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/NOC
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/RecognitionCertificate

ACT, 2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/BuildingSafety

PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/FireCertificate




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR

www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/SelfCertification

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/WaterHealtCertificate

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTIONAS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/FeeStructure

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/AcademicCalender

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/List_of SMC

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/Link_of PTA
MEMBERS —

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/Link_of_ThreeYearResult
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL KAUSHIK ACHARYA



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 68
PGT 22
TGT 23
PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ~ Naghma Nushrat

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 223 214 95.96 Out of 223 students Only 214 have passed
and remaining 9 students did not clear
compartmental exam

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2023 175 159 90.85 Out of175 students Only 159 have passed
and remaining 16 have declared Re
compartment and essential repeat.

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10144
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 61 &42
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&60

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 36



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Pramila Pathak
Poonam Upadhyay
Jitendra Srivastava
Mahendra Kr Mishra
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
Amit Kr. Rai

Nagesh Kumar Srivastava
Akash Gupta

Seema Gupta

Rekha Tiwari

Sunita Singh

Chandra Prakash Mishra
Renu Shukla

Kiran Kumari

Sanjay Bhatia

Preeti Pandey

Rakhi Gupta
Raghwendra Singh
Sanjeev Singh
Nirupama Rai

Alka Mathur

Sandhya Dwivedi

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

36

https://mwww.youtube.com/shorts/Q3SpRwZWH10

M.Sc.

M.Com.

M.Sc.

M.A., Ph,D
M.P.Ed, M.Phill
M.C.A

M,A.0, M.Sc.
M.A.

M.P.Ed.
M.Com.

B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib
M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B,Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
M.A(Psychology). , B.Ed

M.A.(Eng.) , B.Ed



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Achint Kaur

Nanda Vetal

Sunita Singh

Mumtaj

Ritu Srivastava

Priya Mishra

Harpreet Kaur Chaddha
Manpreet Ahluwalia
Saket Srivastava

Usha Singh

Rekha Rani

Priyanka Singh-I
Meena Singh

Rajani Gujrati

Priyanka Singh-lll
Pratima Sharma
Sanchita Pandey
Samta Singh

Shikha Singh

Amar Nath Sharma
Ruchika Dewan
Aparna Chaubey
NEELABH

HARJIT KAUR
VANDANA SRIVASTAVA
RAM SURAJRAM RAMJI

AKASH SINHA

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

M.A. , B.Ed
M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
M.Sc.(Chemistry) B.Ed.,B.Lib., CIG
M.A.(Psychology) ,

B,Sc., CIG

M.Com. , B.Ed., NTE

M.Sc.

M.A.(History) , B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.C.A., M.C.AM.A.(ENG.)

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed

B.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A.

B.Tech(Chem. Engg.), MBA,B.Ed.
MBA, M.Com.,

B.Sc..

M.A.(Eng.) , B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

M.SC.,B.Ed

M,Sc.

M.AB.ED

M.AB.ED

M.Sc B.Ed



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

REKHA NANDA

KRISHNA NAND TIWARI

SANGEET KUMAR

AARYA DWIVEDI

VIPIN THAWANI

KAUSHIK ACHARYA

SHIPRA KHARE

GURDARSHAN KAUR

VANDANA SANYAL

MEETA MEHRA

NAGHMA NUSRAT

NEHA KHAN

AKANKSHA PATEL

MEGHNA MEHROTRA

HARSHITA VISHWAKARMA

ISHA SINGH

SONI SHARMA

SUJATA BANERJEE

RANJANA BANERJEE

APARNA SHARMA

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.ALN.T.T.

M.A.

B.MUS

M.Sc

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

MA

B.Com

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.Com

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.



