APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

5

A: GEN	IERAL INFORMATION :	
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GURU NANAK ENGLISH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130246
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71297
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TARNA SHIVPUR VARANASI UTTAR PRADESH, VARANASI , UTTAR PRADESH - 221003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KAUSHIK ACHARYA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@gurunanakschools.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9151021502
B : DOC	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/AffiliationLetter
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/SocietyRegistration
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/NOC
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/RecognitionCertificate

www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/BuildingSafety

PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/FireCertificate

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/SelfCertification
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/WaterHealtCertificate

NOTE:

SL

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

NO.		SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/FeeStructure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/AcademicCalender
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/List_of_SMC
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/Link_of_PTA
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.gurunanakschools.edu.in/Link_of_ThreeYearResult

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL INFORMATION DETAILS NO.	1	PRINCIPAL	KAUSHIK ACHARYA
		INFORMATION	DETAILS

2	TOTAL NO. OF	TEACHERS		68		
	PGT	PGT			22	
	TGT				23	
	PRT				23	
3	TEACHERS SEC	CTION RATIO			1.5:1	
4	DETAILS OF SE	PECIAL EDUCATOR			SANJEEV KUN	MAR SINGH
5	DETAILS OF CO	DUNSELLOR AND W	ELLNESS TEACHER	3	Naghma Nush	rat
RESUL	T CLASS: X					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	223	214	95	.96	Out of 223 students 0nly 214 have passed and remaining 9 students did not clear compartmental exam
RESUL	T CLASS: XII					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	175	159	90.85		Out of175 students 0nly 159 have passed and remaining 16 have declared Re compartment and essential repeat.
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:						
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS		

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

2

3

4

5

				compartment and essential repeat.
E : SCF	HOOL INFRASTRUC	CTURE:		
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	

4	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE COLICOL (IN COLATR)	40444	
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
E : SCH	SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:		

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10144

61 & 42

5 & 60

YES

36

This content of the inspection of school covering the infrastructure of the infrastructure of the school covering the school covering the infrastructure of the school covering the school coveri	6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS		36	
SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION 1 Pramila Pathak PGT M.Sc. 2 Poonam Upadhyay PGT M.Com. 3 Jitendra Srivastava PGT M.Sc. 4 Mahendra Kr Mishra PGT M.A., Ph.D 5 SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI PET M.PEd, M.Phill 6 Arnit Kr. Rai PGT M.C.A 7 Nagesh Kumar Srivastava PGT M.A. 8 Akash Gupta PGT M.A. 9 Seema Gupta PGT M.Com. 10 Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. 11 Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.A. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 <td< td=""><td>7</td><td>SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCT</td><td></td><td colspan="2">https://www.youtube.com/shorts/Q3SpRwZWH10</td></td<>	7	SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCT		https://www.youtube.com/shorts/Q3SpRwZWH10	
1 Pramila Pathak PGT M.Sc. 2 Poonam Upadhyay PGT M.Com. 3 Jitendra Srivastava PGT M.Sc. 4 Mahendra Kr Mishra PGT M.A., Ph,D 5 SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI PET M.PEd, M.Phill 6 Arnit Kr. Rai PGT M.C.A 7 Nagesh Kumar Srivastava PGT M.A.O. M.Sc. 8 Akash Gupta PGT M.A. 9 Seema Gupta PGT M.P.Ed. 10 Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. 11 Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.A. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT M.A. 18 Raghwendra S	F : TEA	CHER DETAILS:			
Per M.Com. M.Com. Jitendra Srivastava Per M.Sc. Mahendra Kr Mishra Per M.Ped, M.Ph.D SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI Per M.C.A Magesh Kumar Srivastava Per M.C.A Nagesh Kumar Srivastava Per M.A. Akash Gupta Per M.Ped. Rekha Tiwari Per M.Com. Rekha Tiwari Per M.Com. Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib Chandra Prakash Mishra Ter M.Sc. Renu Shukla Per M.A. Kiran Kumari Per M.A. Kiran Kumari Per M.A. Ref M.Sc. Sanjay Bhatia Ter M.Sc. Raghwendra Singh Per M.A. Raghwendra Singh Per M.A. Raghwendra Singh Per M.Sc. Raghwendra Singh Per M.A. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.A. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.A. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.A. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.A. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. M.A. M.Sc. M.Sc	SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION
Jitendra Srivastava PGT M.Sc. Mahendra Kr Mishra PGT M.A. , Ph,D SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI PET M.PEd, M.Phill Amit Kr. Rai PGT M.C.A Nagesh Kumar Srivastava PGT M.A. , M.Sc. Akash Gupta PGT M.A. Seema Gupta PGT M.P.Ed. Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. Renu Shukla PGT M.A. Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. Kiran Kumari PGT M.Sc. Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. PGT M.A. Rakhi Gupta TGT M.Sc. Read Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. Rakhi Gupta TGT M.A. Rakhi Gupta TGT M.A. Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A.	1	Pramila Pathak	PGT		M.Sc.
4 Mahendra Kr Mishra PGT M.A., Ph,D 5 SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI PET M.P.Ed, M.Phill 6 Amit Kr. Rai PGT M.C.A 7 Nagesh Kumar Srivastava PGT M.A.O, M.Sc. 8 Akash Gupta PGT M.A. 9 Seema Gupta PGT M.P.Ed. 10 Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. 11 Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	2	Poonam Upadhyay	PGT		M.Com.
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI PET M.P.Ed, M.P.Ed, M.Phill Amit Kr. Rai PGT M.C.A Nagesh Kumar Srivastava PGT M.A.O, M.Sc. Akash Gupta PGT M.A. Seema Gupta PGT M.P.Ed. Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. Renu Shukla PGT M.A. Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. Kiran Kumari PGT M.Sc. Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. Rekha Tiwari PGT M.A. Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. Kiran Kumari PGT M.Sc. Renu Shukla TGT M.Sc. Renu Shukla PGT M.A. Kiran Kumari PGT M.Sc. Raphwendra Singh PGT M.A. Na. Na. Na. Na. Na. Na. Na.	3	Jitendra Srivastava	PGT		M.Sc.
6 Amit Kr. Rai PGT M.C.A 7 Nagesh Kumar Srivastava PGT M.A.O, M.Sc. 8 Akash Gupta PGT M.A. 9 Seema Gupta PGT M.P.Ed. 10 Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. 11 Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A.	4	Mahendra Kr Mishra	PGT		M.A. , Ph,D
7 Nagesh Kumar Srivastava PGT M,A.O, M.Sc. 8 Akash Gupta PGT MA. 9 Seema Gupta PGT M.P.Ed. 10 Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. 11 Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT MA. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT MA. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT MA. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT MA. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT MA.	5	SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI	PET		M.P.Ed, M.Phill
8 Akash Gupta PGT M.A. 9 Seema Gupta PGT M.P.Ed. 10 Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. 11 Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B.Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A.	6	Amit Kr. Rai	PGT		M.C.A
9 Seema Gupta PGT M.P.Ed. 10 Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. 11 Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	7	Nagesh Kumar Srivastava	PGT		M,A.0, M.Sc.
10 Rekha Tiwari PGT M.Com. 11 Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B.Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A.	8	Akash Gupta	PGT		M.A.
Sunita Singh OTHER B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib 12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	9	Seema Gupta	PGT		M.P.Ed.
12 Chandra Prakash Mishra TGT M.Sc. 13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	10	Rekha Tiwari	PGT		M.Com.
13 Renu Shukla PGT M.A. 14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	11	Sunita Singh	OTHER		B.A., B.Lib, M.Lib
14 Kiran Kumari PGT M.A. 15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	12	Chandra Prakash Mishra	TGT		M.Sc.
15 Sanjay Bhatia TGT M.Sc. 16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	13	Renu Shukla	PGT		M.A.
16 Preeti Pandey TGT M.A. 17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	14	Kiran Kumari	PGT		M.A.
17 Rakhi Gupta TGT B,Sc. 18 Raghwendra Singh PGT M.A. 19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	15	Sanjay Bhatia	TGT		M.Sc.
18Raghwendra SinghPGTM.A.19Sanjeev SinghTGTM.A.20Nirupama RaiTGTM.A.	16	Preeti Pandey	TGT		M.A.
19 Sanjeev Singh TGT M.A. 20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	17	Rakhi Gupta	TGT		B,Sc.
20 Nirupama Rai TGT M.A.	18	Raghwendra Singh	PGT		M.A.
	19	Sanjeev Singh	TGT		M.A.
21 Alka Mathur PRT M.A(Psychology). , B.Ed	20	Nirupama Rai	TGT		M.A.
	21	Alka Mathur	PRT		M.A(Psychology). , B.Ed
22 Sandhya Dwivedi TGT M.A.(Eng.) , B.Ed	22	Sandhya Dwivedi	TGT		M.A.(Eng.) , B.Ed

23	Achint Kaur	PRT	M.A. , B.Ed
24	Nanda Vetal	TGT	M.A.
25	Sunita Singh	PGT	M.A.
26	Mumtaj	TGT	M.A.
27	Ritu Srivastava	PRT	M.Sc.(Chemistry) B.Ed.,B.Lib., CIG
28	Priya Mishra	PRT	M.A.(Psychology) ,
29	Harpreet Kaur Chaddha	PRT	B,Sc. , CIG
30	Manpreet Ahluwalia	PRT	M.Com. , B.Ed. , NTE
31	Saket Srivastava	TGT	M.Sc.
32	Usha Singh	PRT	M.A.(History) , B.Ed.
33	Rekha Rani	PRT	B.Sc. , B.Ed.
34	Priyanka Singh-I	PRT	B.C.A., M.C.A.M.A.(ENG.)
35	Meena Singh	PRT	B.Sc. , B.Ed.
36	Rajani Gujrati	PRT	B.A. , B.Ed.
37	Priyanka Singh-III	PRT	M.A. , B.Ed
38	Pratima Sharma	PRT	B.Sc. , B.Ed.
39	Sanchita Pandey	TGT	M.A.
40	Samta Singh	PRT	B.Tech(Chem. Engg.), MBA,B.Ed.
41	Shikha Singh	PRT	MBA, M.Com.,
42	Amar Nath Sharma	TGT	B.Sc
43	Ruchika Dewan	TGT	M.A.(Eng.) , B.Ed
44	Aparna Chaubey	PRT	M.A. , B.Ed
45	NEELABH	TGT	M.SC.,B.Ed
46	HARJIT KAUR	PGT	M,Sc.
47	VANDANA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A B.ED
48	RAM SURAJRAM RAMJI	TGT	M.A B.ED
49	AKASH SINHA	PGT	M.Sc B.Ed
,			

50	REKHA NANDA	PRT	B.A.,N.T.T.
51	KRISHNA NAND TIWARI	PGT	M.A.
52	SANGEET KUMAR	OTHER	B.MUS
53	AARYA DWIVEDI	TGT	M.Sc
54	VIPIN THAWANI	TGT	M.Sc.
55	KAUSHIK ACHARYA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
56	SHIPRA KHARE	TGT	M.Sc.
57	GURDARSHAN KAUR	PRT	B.A.
58	VANDANA SANYAL	TGT	M.A.
59	MEETA MEHRA	PRT	B.A.
60	NAGHMA NUSRAT	PGT	MA
61	NEHA KHAN	PRT	B.Com
62	AKANKSHA PATEL	TGT	M.Sc.
63	MEGHNA MEHROTRA	PRT	B.A.
64	HARSHITA VISHWAKARMA	PRT	B.Com
65	ISHA SINGH	PRT	M.A.
66	SONI SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
67	SUJATA BANERJEE	PRT	B.A.
68	RANJANA BANERJEE	PRT	M.A.
69	APARNA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.